CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         345403		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	` <i>'</i>	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		B. WING			C 08/17/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•	56/17/2016
				6590 TRYON ROAD		
CARY HE	ALTH AND REHABILITAT	TION		CARY, NC 27518		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 SS=G			F 68	39		9/20/18
				<ol> <li>Resident #3 no longer if facility. Root Cause analys 8/29/18. Ad Hoc QAPI com held on 8/29/18. Director of provided staff members, C re-education on 7/20/18 in policy and procedure on lif residents requiring 2 perso with bed mobility and bath services provided with rec support / technique.</li> <li>Director of Nursing, ADO Manager completed a qua residents requiring 2 perso with bed mobility and bath services provided with rec support / technique.</li> <li>Director of Nursing, ADO Manager completed a qua residents requiring 2 perso with bed mobility and bath services provided with rec support / technique meet s Regional Director of Clinic validated findings of qualit Followed up based on Find 3. Director of Nursing, ADO</li> </ol>	sis completed on nmittee meeting of Nursing C.N.A. #4 and #5 or regard to our fting and moving on assistance ing, ensuring ommended ON and Unit dity review of on assistance ing ensuring ommended standard. al services y review. dings.	
	the assistance of two needed extensive ass the physical assistant	dent for bathing and required persons. Resident #3 sistance for bed mobility with ce of two persons. The MDS both sides of the lower		education regarding our po procedure on lifting and m requiring 2 person assistan mobility and bathing, ensu provided with appropriate	noving patients nce with bed iring services	

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

09/10/2018

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES							
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A BOILDING			С	
345403		B. WING			08/17/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE		
CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE FO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F 68	39			
		e Area Assessment (CAA)		technique.			
		tion and this went to care		4. Director of Nursing, A	DON and Unit		
		lso noted a focus of risk for		Manager to conduct ran			
		pressant use, need for		improvement monitoring			
		lity and functional limitations, inned also. No recent falls		size of 5 patients requiri assistance with bed mol			
	noted.	inned also. No recent fails		to ensure appropriate su			
				5x/week x 4 weeks, 3x /			
	The care plan dated	5/29/2018 noted Resident #3		weekly x 4 weeks, then			
	-	e deficit related to limited		needed. Utilizing a rand			
		bbesity. The goal was		Regional Director of Clir			
		ceive appropriate staff		conduct validation of Qu	• •		
		hygiene. Interventions		findings monthly x2, the			
		3 was dependent on two staff esident #3 was on Hospice		as needed thereafter. Fi reviewed at monthly QA			
	care.			meeting. Monitoring sch based on findings.			
		d rounds progress notes					
		nent on 7/17/2018 stated					
		n for chronic post-operative					
		omen. The wound measured					
	2 x 0.8 x 0.1. The wo	e granulation tissue to the					
		serous drainage. No signs or					
	symptoms of infection						
		note for 7/20/2018 indicated					
		d Resident #3 had slid out of					
	-	h. Upon entering the room,					
		dent #3 on her knees on the					
		Resident #3 was assisted writer noted the abdominal					
		l and was bleeding. The					
		notified to assess the					
		denied pain or discomfort at					
	that time and attempt	ts were made to administer					
	-	were refused by Resident					
		sistant (PA) was notified and					
	∣ an order was given to	o transport Resident #3 to					

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 10/09/2018 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345403		B. WING			_	C 08/17/2018		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CARY HE	ALTH AND REHABILITAT	ION		6	590 TRYON ROAD			
			CARY, NC 27518					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page the hospital.	2	F	689				
	A review of the Situat Appearance, Review form revealed on 7/20 for Resident #3 re-op- neurological changes documented. Noted th A review of the hospit revealed Resident #3 that included a non-he since a surgery in 20 assessed in the Emer and the ED physician discussed with surger from the surgery indic was repaired with a si On 8/16/2018 at 11:22 interviewed and state Resident #3 a bed ba noted he had given he she was always able NA #4 said her hands noticed that before. N a towel or toward the Resident #3 and she onto the floor on her H happened so fast and keep her from falling. chair at the bedside a and NA #5 stayed wit for the nurse. NA #4 so one NA in the room a Resident #3 a bed ba	(SBAR) communication 0/2018 the abdominal wound ened. No pain or noted. Vital signs were he clinician was notified. al record dated 7/20/2018 had a past medical history ealing abdominal wound 15. Resident #3 was rgency Department (ED) noted the case was ry. Further review of notes cated the abdominal wound urgical mesh. 5 AM, NA #4 was d he and NA #5 were giving th on 7/20/2018. NA #4 er a bed bath in the past and to hold on to the side rail. were shaky and he had not IA #4 stated he turned to get						
	In an interview on 8/1	6/2018 at 12:15 PM, the						

Facility ID: 923078

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
345403			B. WING			C 08/17/2018			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
CARY HE	ALTH AND REHABILITAT	ION		6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST, (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR I	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION				
F 689	Unit Manager for Ress came to her and she Resident #3 was on the holding on to a chair. she asked Resident # Resident stated no, s The Unit Manager no called and, by that tim room and got the lift a Unit Manager stated I not in pain, but the op On 8/16/2018 at 3:00 interviewed and state had fallen, she went i Resident was on the onto a chair. Nurse # blood on the floor. Nu Resident #3's vital sig mechanical lift to put bed. Nurse #1 noted to assessed the open w had to be sent to the wound, Nurse #1 stat like the flap of skin co back over the wound. Resident did not com On 8/16/2018 at 3:15 and stated he was in the bed bath for Reside was on one side of the and NA #4 was on the the side rail up. NA # rolled Resident #3 ov had finished washing back and bottom and towel and when he tu	ident #3's hall stated NA #4 entered the room and he floor, on her knees, The Unit Manager indicated B if she was hurt and the he just wanted to get up. ted the treatment nurse was he, other staff were in the and got her into bed. The Resident #3 said she was been wound could be seen. PM Nurse #1 was d she was told Resident #3 nto the room and the floor, on her knees, holding 1 stated there was some rse #1 indicated she took gns and staff used the Resident #3 back into the the treatment nurse ound and said Resident #3 hospital. In describing the ed it looked like a skin tear, uld be picked up and laid Nurse #1 stated the	F	689					

Facility ID: 923078

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 10/09/2018

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			F	ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		DATE SURVEY C				
345403			B. WING		-	08/17/2018				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE					
CARY HE	ALTH AND REHABILITAT	ION		6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F 689	rail and she went slidi said "it happened so it her." NA #5 stated the nurse and I stayed wi me she was not hurt, In an interview on 8/1 Nurse Practitioner (NI building and was calle who she did not know at the wound and told and 911. The NP state The treatment nurse w 8/17/2018 at 10:45 Al familiar with the wour weekly rounds with th came to the facility. T when she got to the re bed. The treatment nurse was torn away, like a nurse stated she did no Resident did not com The Director of Nursin 11:30 AM that her exp	ing out of the bed. NA #5 fast, I could not hold onto e other NA went to get the th Resident #3 and she told she wanted to get up. 6/2018 at 4:36 PM, the P) stated she was in the ed to look at Resident #3 7. The NP stated she looked I staff to call the physician ed the wound looked red. was interviewed on M, and stated she was id because she made he wound care specialist who he treatment nurse stated oom, Resident #3 was in urse described it as the skin skin tear. The treatment not see bleeding and the plain of pain. In g stated on 8/17/2018 at bectation was that NAs residents were safe while	F 6	89						

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5

PRINTED: 10/09/2018